
Colorado (4-0) -vs- Stephen F. Austin (1-1)
12/04/93 at Nacogdoches, Texas

 
 

 
 
Colorado 81

Stephen F. Austin 62

Date: 12/04/93
Time: 8 p.m.
Attendance: 2642
Site: Nacogdoches, Texas
Referees: Eddie Hopkins, Gary Allen
Notes: Ladyjack Dial Soap Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 40 41 81
Stephen F. Austin 30 32 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah * 39 12-24 0-1 5-11 7-4 11 2 2 5 0 4 29
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 39 7-15 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 1 15
44 Scholz, Erin * 31 4-13 0-0 2-5 9-2 11 4 5 1 1 3 10
25 Weathers, Lauri * 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 5 0 0 4
10 Palmer, Amy * 33 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 1 0 1 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 32 8-13 1-1 2-4 5-3 8 2 1 0 1 0 19
22 Whitt, Justa 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-73 2-5 11-22 29-25 54 15 13 17 2 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-73   46.6 % 2-5   40.0 % 11-22   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tillis, Trenia * 37 8-19 0-0 1-3 0-8 8 2 1 1 0 2 17
15 Lewis, LaTosha * 33 5-14 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 4 2 0 2 10
34 Armour, Kristen * 28 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 7 0 1 10
33 Preston, Stefanie * 15 5-8 0-0 0-6 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 10
04 Harris, Yolanda * 27 2-7 1-4 0-2 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 1 5
42 Bonnett, Latonia 32 5-9 0-0 0-3 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 2 10
12 Jeffery, Tracey 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 White, Roxanne 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Roberts, Tameka 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Rabe, Brandee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Reeves, Jill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 10-0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 3-9 3-16 10-30 40 16 11 18 0 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-67   41.8 % 3-9   33.3 % 3-16   18.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 40

Stephen F. Austin 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah 39 12-24 0-1 5-11 7-4 11 2 2 5 0 4 29
20 Sheetz, Shelley 39 7-15 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 1 15
44 Scholz, Erin 31 4-13 0-0 2-5 9-2 11 4 5 1 1 3 10
25 Weathers, Lauri 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 5 0 0 4
10 Palmer, Amy 33 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 1 0 1 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 32 8-13 1-1 2-4 5-3 8 2 1 0 1 0 19
22 Whitt, Justa 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-73 2-5 11-22 29-25 54 15 13 17 2 9 81
46.6 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tillis, Trenia 37 8-19 0-0 1-3 0-8 8 2 1 1 0 2 17
15 Lewis, LaTosha 33 5-14 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 4 2 0 2 10
34 Armour, Kristen 28 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 7 0 1 10
33 Preston, Stefanie 15 5-8 0-0 0-6 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 10
4 Harris, Yolanda 27 2-7 1-4 0-2 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 1 5
42 Bonnett, Latonia 32 5-9 0-0 0-3 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 2 10
12 Jeffery, Tracey 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 White, Roxanne 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Roberts, Tameka 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Rabe, Brandee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Reeves, Jill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 10-0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-67 3-9 3-16 10-30 40 16 11 18 0 9 62
41.8 % 33.3 % 18.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 41

Stephen F. Austin 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Scholz, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Weathers, Lauri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Palmer, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Slokar, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitt, Justa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tillis, Trenia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lewis, LaTosha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Armour, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Preston, Stefanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Harris, Yolanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bonnett, Latonia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jeffery, Tracey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 White, Roxanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Roberts, Tameka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rabe, Brandee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Reeves, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


